



Date: October 22nd, 2020

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra –Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Ref: - Scrip Code/ Symbol: - DSML; ISIN: INE411Y01011

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find the enclosed certificate issued by M/s. Ayush Khandelwal & Associates, Practicing Company Secretaries, for the half year ended September 30th, 2020 pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Debock Sales and Marketing Limited

Mukesh Manveer Singh Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 01765408

Encl: as above



CERTIFICATE

In terms of Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

For the Half Year ended September 30th, 2020

We have examined the relevant Books, Registers and Records relating to the transfer of securities of **DEBOCK SALES AND MARKETING LIMITED** ("the Company") as maintained and made available by **M/s.** CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("the RTA") of the Company for the period from **April 01**st, **2020 to September 30**th, **2020** for the purpose of rendering certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(9) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and on the basis of such examination and on the basis of information provided to us by the RTA and to the best of our knowledge, we hereby certify that the company has:-

"No Transfer/ Transmission/ Transposition were pending as on 30.09.2020. The Transfer/ transmission/ Transposition documents have been dispatched to the shareholders with in the stipulated time and not received any request for sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/allotment monies during the period from April 01st, 2020 to September 30th, 2020."

For Ayush Khandelwal & Associates Practicing Company Secretaries FRN: S2017RJ527800



CS Ayush Khandelwal M. No. A41316 COP: 19171

Place: Jaipur Date: 21.10.2020

UDIN: A041316B001022089

Address: 307, City Pearl, Sanjay Marg, Gopalbadi, Jaipur-01
Mobile No.: +91-9910482875 Email id: cs.ayushkhandelwal@outlook.com